Form No.	 S3360-0321
Supersedes	 S3360-0820
Page	 1 of 8
Q-TEC™ QC-Series
Chilled Water Air Conditioner
The Q-TEC™ Series self-contained packaged chilled water air conditioner is designed to
be installed inside a building structure against an exterior exposed wall when ventilation
option is selected.  When no ventilation option is used, the QC-Series units can be

March 2021
Supersedes:  S3360-0820
  Q-TEC Model Nomenclature
INTERNAL
CONTROLS
X - None
FILTER OPTIONS
X - 1" Fiberglass
F - 2" Fiberglass
P - 2" Pleated MERV 8
N - 2" Pleated MERV 13
	 QC 	 50	 1	 –	 A	 0Z	 B	 X	 V	 X	 X	  X
CAPACITY
50 - 4 Ton
KW
0Z - 0KW
05 - 5KW
10 -10KW
15 -15KW
(NOTE 1)
VALVE OPTIONS
4 - 2-way Valve
5 - 3-way Valve
VENTILATION OPTIONS
B - Blank-off Plate (no ventilation)
X - Barometric Fresh Air Damper (no exhaust))
V - Commercial Ventilator - Motorized w/Exhaust Spring Return
P - Commercial Ventilator - Motorized w/Exhaust Power Return
R - Energy Recovery Ventilator w/Independent Intake & Exhaust Control
     (277/230/208-60-1 version only)
REVISION
VOLTS & PHASE |
A - 230/208/60/1
K - 115/60/1
L - 277/60/1
CLIMATE CONTROL
X	 -	 None
D	 -	 Electronic/Prog/Man/Auto
COLOR
V - Platinum w/Slate
     Front (Vinyl)
X - Beige paint
4 - Gray paint
MODEL NUMBER
Q-TEC Model
Optional Field Installed Accessories – Must Be Used For Each Installation w/Ventilation Options
Ventilation Wall Sleeves:
QWVS42 Ventilation wall sleeve for walls up to 14 inches thick
NOTE: Actual depth of QWVS42 sleeve is 17" with 3" allocation for water
piping.  Standard side trim kit packaged with QC unit will cover the space
behind the unit if wall is 14 inches.  For walls less than 14 inches, also
order side trim extension kit QSTX42A-V or -4.  See below.
Ventilation Outdoor Louver Grilles:
QLW-10 Clear Painted Enamel Finish for vent option, 1" Depth
QLW-20 Medium Bronze Painted Enamel Finish for vent option, 1" Depth
QLW-30 Dark Bronze Painted Enamel Finish for vent option, 1" Depth
QLW-** Optional Louver Finishes available (See Form F1974)
Contact your Bard Sales Representative for Custom Finish Louver information